from contractual Quotation Pricing adjustments, by entering into copper derivative contracts
at the time of concentrate shipments which fix the forward price at the time of shipment.
These derivative contracts are designated as hedges and are recognised within the Income
Statement as part of ‘Revenue’. As a result of these hedges, the impact of changes in copper
price after the date of sale on the Income Statement is expected to be negligible.

Commodity price sensitivity analysis

Due to the copper price hedging activity, if copper prices were to vary, the expected impact
on the Income Statement would be negligible. As such, the below analysis focuses on
the impact of movements in gold prices, as variations in silver prices have been deemed
immaterial for the purpose of this analysis. In accordance with Australian Accounting
Standards, the sensitivity analysis is on all financial assets and liabilities deemed material to
the Consolidated Entity.

+10% movement in Gold prices -10% movement in Gold prices

Impact on Income
Statement
net of tax

Impact on Other
Comprehensive Income

net of tax

Impact on Income
Statement
net of tax

Impact on Other
Comprehensive Income

net of tax

2017

Trade receivables 1.6 – (1.6) –

Gold hedges (FEC’s) – (0.4) – 0.4

Total 1.6 (0.4) (1.6) 0.4

2016

Trade receivables 1.2 – (1.2) –

Gold hedges (FEC’s) – (0.8) – 0.8

Total 1.2 (0.8) (1.2) 0.8

A 10% movement in gold prices, which is based on reasonably possible changes over a
financial year and reflects the variability management applies in forecasting sensitivity, results
in a $1.6 million after tax impact on the Income Statement on the trade receivables balance
of $121.9 million (2016: $69.4 million) and $0.4 million after tax impact on the derivative
financial liability of $16.3 million (2016: $11.4 million). In accordance with accounting
standards, the impact has been calculated on the outstanding balance that is subject to
commodity price risk and does not include the impact of the movement in commodity prices